CALLAWAY COUNTY PERMIT FOR DUST CONTROL 2024

TO THE APPLICANT: Please fill out and send this permit application to the contractor you selected to apply your dust control. The contractor will forward this permit application to the Callaway County Road & Bridge Department for review and approval. After approval, the County will prepare the dust control area by blading and/or rocking prior to application of the dust control treatment.

Print Name _____

Address		
(physical address of treatment location)		
City	Phone #	_ Cell #
County Road #	Length Requested	
PERMIT APPLICATION DEADLINE IS APRIL 12, 2024		
BY SIGNING BELOW I DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS. (Unsigned permit applications will not be approved)		
It is the policy of Callaway County to allow the application of dust control products on county gravel roads. Callaway County does not recommend or endorse any contractor or dust control product. All complaints regarding the treatment and effectiveness are between the applicant and the contractor the applicant selected to provide the service.		
Callaway County will not be liable for blading through unpermitted and/or unmarked dust control areas. Mark your dust control area with red flags on both sides of the roadway from beginning to end.		
It is the Callaway County Road & Bridge Department's responsibility to maintain the road system in Callaway County. If a dust control section should become rough or potholed, Callaway County will do corrective blading to repair the rough areas without compensation to the resident for damage to the dust control surface. In November, the County will prepare the dust control areas for winter which may include blading and rocking.		
Signature		Date